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MEMBERS PRESENT:

VISITING MEMBER:

STAFF PRESENT:

Measures or Issues Heard:

Hearing Room C

Rep. Brad Witt, Chair
Rep. Chuck Riley, Vice-Chair
Rep. John Lim, Vice-Chair
Rep. Phil Barnhart
Rep. John Dallum
Rep. Paul Holvey
Rep. Fred Girod

Rep. Greg Macpherson
Rep. Jerry Krummell

Ellen Osoinach, Administrator
Barry Kessinger, Assistant

HB 2467 Public Hearing
HB 2481 Public Hearing
HB 2551 Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
54A 004 Chair Witt begins meeting at 8:03
HB 2467 & 2481 PUBLIC HEARING
009 Rep. Greg Macpherson District 38, speaking on behalf of HB
2467
122 Rep. Girod
124 Rep. Macpherson
133 Rep. Girod
142 Rep. Macpherson
157 Vice-Chair Riley
172 Rep. Macpherson
198 Vice-Chair Riley
207 Rep. Macpherson
243 Rep. Holvey
278 Rep. Macpherson
326 Rep. Dallum
54A 357 Rep. Macpherson
410 Rep. Barnhart
55A 001 Rep. Macpherson
024 Rep. Barnhart
039 Chair Witt
054 Rep. Macpherson speaks on behalf of HB 2481
193 Rep. Holvey
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360
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100
410
421
424
429
433
029
036
039
047
049
059

081
121
142
147
155
165
172
177
184
203
206
212
228
235
238
243
287
292
305
315
323
329
344
346
362
382

Rep. Macpherson

Vice-Chair Lim

Rep. Macpherson

Vice-Chair Lim

Rep. Macpherson

Rep. Girod

Rep. Macpherson

Rep. Girod

Rep. Macpherson

Vice-Chair Lim

Rep. Macpherson

Chair Witt

Rep. Macpherson

Chair Witt

Rep. Holvey

Rep. Macpherson

Rep. Barnhart

Rep. Macpherson

Rep. Barnhart

Chair Witt

Chair Witt closes HB 2481 Public Hearing
Chair Witt opens HB 2467 Public Hearing
Mary Ann Gest, Government Relations for the Oregon School
Employees Association

Mary Botkin, Political Coordinator, Oregon AFSCME
Vice-Chair Riley

Mary Botkin

Rep. Girod

Rep. Dallum

Mary Botkin

Rep. Dallum

Mary Botkin

Rep. Barnhart

Mary Ann Gest

Rep. Barnhart

Mary Ann Gest

Chair Witt

Chair Witt closes HB 2467 Public Hearing
Chair Witt reopens HB 2481 Public Hearing
Dale Penn, Oregon Lottery Director (EXHIBIT A)
Vice-Chair Riley

Dale Penn

Vice-Chair Riley

Rep. Barnhart

Rep. Dallum

Dale Penn

Rep. Dallum

Vice-Chair Lim

Dale Penn

Chair Witt



384 Dale Penn

390 Chair Witt

397 Bill Perry, Oregon Restaurant Association
55B 047 Chair Witt

048 Rep. Dallum

051 Bill Perry

065 Chair Witt

069 Bill Perry

086 Chair Witt closes public hearing 2481
HB 2551 PUBLIC HEARING

090 Chair Witt opens public hearing 2551

094 Ellen osoinach, Committee Administrator

096 Chair Witt

099 Rep. Jerry Krummell District 26

142 Chair Witt

145 Rep. Krummell

148 Chair Witt

150 Daniel McNeal, Metro License Manager for the Oregon Liquor

Control Commission

186 Chair Witt

192 Chair Witt closes public hearing on HB 2551
55B 195 Ellen Osoinach

202 Chair Witt adjourns meeting at 9:49 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. HB 2481, Proposed Amendments, Dale Penn, 1 p



