HOUSE COMMITTEE ON WORKFORCE & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

March 7, 2007 8:00 AM Tapes 54 - 55

Hearing Room C

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Brad Witt, Chair Rep. Chuck Riley, Vice-Chair Rep. John Lim, Vice-Chair Rep. Phil Barnhart Rep. John Dallum Rep. Paul Holvey Rep. Fred Girod
VISITING MEMBER:	Rep. Greg Macpherson Rep. Jerry Krummell
STAFF PRESENT:	Ellen Osoinach, Administrator Barry Kessinger, Assistant
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 2467 Public Hearing

HB 2481 Public Hearing HB 2551 Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
54A	004	Chair Witt begins meeting at 8:03
HB 2467 & 248	<u>81 PUBLIC HEARING</u>	
	009	Rep. Greg Macpherson District 38, speaking on behalf of HB
		2467
	122	Rep. Girod
	124	Rep. Macpherson
	133	Rep. Girod
	142	Rep. Macpherson
	157	Vice-Chair Riley
	172	Rep. Macpherson
	198	Vice-Chair Riley
	207	Rep. Macpherson
	243	Rep. Holvey
	278	Rep. Macpherson
	326	Rep. Dallum
54A	357	Rep. Macpherson
410	410	Rep. Barnhart
55A	001	Rep. Macpherson
	024	Rep. Barnhart
	039	Chair Witt
	054	Rep. Macpherson speaks on behalf of HB 2481
	193	Rep. Holvey

218	Rep. Macpherson
238	Vice-Chair Lim
245	Rep. Macpherson
259	Vice-Chair Lim
262	Rep. Macpherson
269	Rep. Girod
275	Rep. Macpherson
330	Rep. Girod
343	Rep. Macpherson
360	Vice-Chair Lim
371	Rep. Macpherson
100	Chair Witt
410	Rep. Macpherson
421	Chair Witt
424	Rep. Holvey
429	Rep. Macpherson
433	Rep. Barnhart
029	Rep. Macpherson
036	Rep. Barnhart
039	Chair Witt
047	Chair Witt closes HB 2481 Public Hearing
049	Chair Witt opens HB 2467 Public Hearing
059	Mary Ann Gest, Government Relations for the Oregon School
	Employees Association
081	Mary Botkin, Political Coordinator, Oregon AFSCME
121	Vice-Chair Riley
142	Mary Botkin
147	Rep. Girod
155	Rep. Dallum
165	Mary Botkin
172	Rep. Dallum
177	Mary Botkin
184	Rep. Barnhart
203	Mary Ann Gest
206	Rep. Barnhart
212	Mary Ann Gest
228	Chair Witt
235	Chair Witt closes HB 2467 Public Hearing
238	Chair Witt reopens HB 2481 Public Hearing
243	Dale Penn, Oregon Lottery Director (EXHIBIT A)
287	Vice-Chair Riley
292	Dale Penn
305	Vice-Chair Riley
315	Rep. Barnhart
323	Rep. Dallum
329	Dale Penn
344	Rep. Dallum
346	Vice-Chair Lim
362	Dale Penn
382	Chair Witt

54B

54B

390Chair Witt397Bill Perry, Oregon Restaurant Association55B047Chair Witt048Rep. Dallum051Bill Perry065Chair Witt069Bill Perry086Chair Witt closes public hearing 2481		384	Dale Penn
55B047Chair Witt048Rep. Dallum051Bill Perry065Chair Witt069Bill Perry		390	Chair Witt
048Rep. Dallum051Bill Perry065Chair Witt069Bill Perry		397	Bill Perry, Oregon Restaurant Association
051Bill Perry065Chair Witt069Bill Perry	55B	047	Chair Witt
065 Chair Witt 069 Bill Perry		048	Rep. Dallum
069 Bill Perry		051	Bill Perry
5		065	Chair Witt
086 Chair Witt closes public hearing 2481		069	Bill Perry
Chun white closes public neuring 2 101		086	Chair Witt closes public hearing 2481
HB 2551 PUBLIC HEARING			
090 Chair Witt opens public hearing 2551		090	Chair Witt opens public hearing 2551
094 Ellen osoinach, Committee Administrator		094	Ellen osoinach, Committee Administrator
096 Chair Witt		096	Chair Witt
099 Rep. Jerry Krummell District 26		099	Rep. Jerry Krummell District 26
142 Chair Witt		142	Chair Witt
145 Rep. Krummell		145	Rep. Krummell
148 Chair Witt		148	Chair Witt
150 Daniel McNeal, Metro License Manager for the Oregon Liquor		150	Daniel McNeal, Metro License Manager for the Oregon Liquor
Control Commission			Control Commission
186 Chair Witt		186	Chair Witt
192 Chair Witt closes public hearing on HB 2551		192	Chair Witt closes public hearing on HB 2551
55B 195 Ellen Osoinach	55B	195	Ellen Osoinach
202 Chair Witt adjourns meeting at 9:49 a.m.		202	Chair Witt adjourns meeting at 9:49 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. HB 2481, Proposed Amendments, Dale Penn, 1 p